

## **STAFF REPORT**

**DATE:** 10/15/2024

**TO:** Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Code Enforcement Officer Emmanuel Soto & City Manager Jesse Cain

**AGENDA ITEM:** Animal Control Ordinance Edits and Changes

**Recommendation:** Council consider adopting Resolution 24-\_\_\_ and to update Ordinance

423 Animal Control.

Recommendation: Adopt Resolution 24-

**BACKGROUND ANALYSIS:** City of Colusa Code Enforcement in partnership with the Colusa County Animal Control, have worked together to strengthen the existing ordinance. The Colusa County Animal Control Officer will be able to enforce The City of Colusa Animal Control Ordinance (423)

**BUDGET IMPACT:** None.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: To adopt resolution 24 -

## **ATTACHMENT:**

Resolution 24-

Update Animal Control Ordinance # 423